TABLE-I

PROVISIONAL BREAKUP OF VARIOUS FEES (Rupees)

TO BE CHARGED AT THE TIME OF FIRST ADMISSION FROM THE STUDENTS REGISTERING IN ALL THE FACULTIES SAU MAIN CAMPUS, KCAET & SAU CAMPUS UMERKOT (ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25)

		MAIN CAMPUS				CONSTITUENT COLLEGE/CAMPUS		
S.#		At	At the time of 1st Admission				At the time of 1st Admission	
	FEES STRUCTURE	Merit		Self-Finance		Merit	Self-Finance	
		B.Sc./B.E./ BSIT.	DVM	B.Sc./B.E./ BSIT/.	DVM	B.Sc./B.E./ BSIT	B.Sc./B.E./ BSIT	
1	Admission Fee (Once)	9900.00	11,000.00	9,900.00	11,000.00	9,010.00	8,800.00	
2	Registration Fee (Per Semester)	4,400.00	5,500.00	4,400.00	5,500.00	3,520.00	3,300.00	
3	Tuition Fee (Per Semester)	14,910.00	16,335.00	20,960.00	23,600.00	11,150.00	16,780.00	
4	Enrolment Card Fee (Once)	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	770.00	770.00	
5	Identity Card Fee (Per Semester)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	330.00	330.00	
6	Certificate verification Fee (Once)	1,870.00	1,870.00	1,870.00	1,870.00	1,870.00	1,870.00	
7	Examination Fee (Per Semester)	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,430.00	1,430.00	
8	Transport Fee (Per Semester)	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,420.00	2,420.00	
9	Pakistan Education & Research Network Charges (Per Semester)	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	0.00	0.00	
	Total 39,330.00 42,955.00 45,380.00 50,220.00 30,500.00							
Stuc	Students with disabilities entitled to a full concession in Admission fees, Tuition fees and Examination fees							
	Capitation Charges once from the candidates other than Sindh Province to be admitted either against reserved seat or against self-finance scheme:							
PVN	PVMC Registration Fee chargeable once only from students registering in DVM program							

TABLE-II

PROVISIONAL BREAKUP OF VARIOUS FEES (Rupees)
TO BE CHARGED AT THE TIME OF SUSEQUENT SEMESTERS THE STUDENTS REGISTERING IN ALL THE FACULTIES AT SAU MAIN CAMPUS, KCAET & SAU CAMPUS (ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25).

			MAIN CAMPUS				CONSTITUENT COLLEGE/CAMPUS	
S. No	SEMESTER	Merit	Merit		Self-Finance		Self-Finance	
		B.Sc./B.E./ BSIT.	DVM	B.Sc./B.E./ BSIT.	DVM	B.Sc./B.E./ BSIT	B.Sc./B.E./ BSIT	
1	2nd Semester	18,830.00	20,560.00	24,600.00	26,330.00	13,920.00	18,890.00	
2	3rd Semester	19,780.00	21,600.00	25,830.00	27,650.00	14,620.00	19,835.00	
3	4th Semester	20,770.00	22,680.00	27,120.00	29,030.00	15,350.00	20,830.00	
4	5th Semester	21,810.00	23,820.00	28,480.00	30,480.00	16,120.00	21,870.00	
5	6th Semester	22,900.00	25,010.00	29,900.00	32,000.00	16,930.00	22,960.00	
6	7th Semester	24,050.00	26,260.00	31,400.00	33,600.00	17,780.00	24,110.00	
7	8th Semester	25,250.00	27,570.00	32,970.00	35,280.00	18,670.00	25,320.00	
8	9th Semester	0.00	28,950.00	0.00	37,050.00	0.00	0.00	
9	10 Semester	0.00	30,400.00	0.00	38,900.00	0.00	0.00	

#### **TABLE-III**

# PROVISIONAL BREAKUP OF VARIOUS FEES (Rupees) TO BE CHARGED AT THE TIME OF FIRST ADMISSION AND SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS FROM THE STUDENTS REGISTERING IN ALL BS DEGREE PROGRAMS AT SAU MAIN CAMPUS, KCAET & SAU CAMPUS UMERKOT (ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25)

С 11	Fees Structure	MAIN CAMPUS, KCAET & SAU CAMPUS UMERKOT				
<b>S.</b> #		At the time of	1st Admission	Subsequen	t Semesters	
		Merit	Self-Finance	Merit	Self-Finance	
1	Admission/Registration Fee (Per Semester)	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	
2	Tuition Fee (Per Semester)	12,100.00	18,150.00	12,100.00	18,150.00	
3	Identity Card Fee (Per Semester)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	
4	Examination Fee (Per Semester)	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	
5	Transport Fee (Per Semester)	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	
6	Pakistan Education & Research Network Charges (Per Semester)	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	
	Total	30,250.00	36,300.00	30,250.00	36,300.00	

PROVISIONAL BREAKUP OF VARIOUS FEES STRUCTURE TO BE CHARGED FROM GIRLS CANDIDATES SEEKING REGISTRATION/ADMISSION AT SAU CAMPUS, UMERKOT AND KCAET, KHAIRPUR MIRS DURING ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

	FEES STRUCTURE	SAU CAMPUS,	UMERKOT	KCAET, KHAIRPUR MIRS At the time of 1st Admission		
0.11		At the time of 1	st Admission			
<b>S.</b> #		Merit	Self-Finance	Merit	Self-Finance	
		B.Sc./B.E./ BSIT	B.Sc./B.S./ BSIT	B.Sc./B.E./ BSIT	B.Sc./B.S./ BSIT	
1	Admission Fee	4,510.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
2	Registration Fee	1,760.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
3	Tuition Fee	5,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
4	Enrolment Card Fee (Once)	385.00	0.00	770.00	0.00	
5	Identity Card Fee (Per Semester)	165.00	0.00	330.00	0.00	
6	Certificate verification Fee (Once)	930.00	0.00	1870.00	0.00	
7	Examination Fee (Per Semester)	1430.00	0.00	1,430.00	0.00	
8	Transport Fee	2,420.00	0.00	2420	0.00	
9	Endowment Fund	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
10	Pakistan Education & Research Network Charges	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Total:	16,900.00	0.00	6,820.00	0.00	

PROVISIONAL BREAKUP OF VARIOUS FEES (Rupees)
TO BE CHARGED AT THE TIME OF SUSEQUENT SEMESTERS THE GIRLS STUDENTS REGISTERING IN AT KCAET & SAU CAMPUS UMARKOT (ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25).

**TABLE-V** 

SUBSEQUENT SEMESTER	SAU Campus. Umerkot (Merit) B.Sc./B.S./ BSIT	KCAET, Khairpur Mir's B.Sc./B.S./ BSIT
2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	6,960.00	1,680.00
3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	7,308.00	1,764.00
4 <sup>th</sup> semester	7,673.00	1,852.00
5 <sup>th</sup> Semester	8,057.00	1,945.00
6 <sup>th</sup> Semester	8,460.00	2,042.00
7 <sup>th</sup> Semester	8,883.00	2,144.00
8th Semester	9,327.00	2,251.00

TABLE-VI
PROVISIONALSELF-FINANCING CHARGES ((Rupees)

	Program	Si	ndh Province	Other Provinces		
S#		Lump Sum	Installments	Lump Sum	Two (02) equal installments (to be charged in first 02 semesters)	
1	DVM	750,000	$*(450,000 \times 2) = 900,000$	1,500,000.00	(Rs. 800,000 x 2) = 1,600,000	
2	BE (Agri.)	250,000	**(37,500 x 8) = 300,000	700,000.00	$(Rs. 400,000 \times 2) = 800,000$	
3	BSIT	200,000	**(31,250 x 8) = 250, 000	600,000 .00	(Rs. $350,000 \times 2$ ) = $700,000$	
4	B.Sc. (Hons) FST	200,000	**(31,250 x 8) = 250, 000	600,000.00	$(Rs. 350,000 \times 2) = 700,000$	
6	All BS Programs (Sindh Province)	200,000	**(31,250 x 8) = 250,000			
5	B.Sc. (Agri.) Hons.	150,000	**(25000 x 8) = 200, 000	500,000.00	$(Rs. 300,000 \times 2) = 600,000$	

<sup>\*</sup> Candidates seeking admission to the DVM program on a self-finance basis with installments are required to pay in two equal parts. The first installment, along with the admission fee (one-time), is due at the time of admission. The second installment, along with the subsequent semester registration fees, is due at the start of the second semester.

Government taxes will be applicable at prevailing rates. For the fiscal year 2024-25, a 5% income tax will be charged if the total fees (including the cost of the self-finance seat, registration fees, and capitation charges) exceed Rs. 200,000 in any of the aforementioned programs.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Candidates seeking admission on a self-finance basis with installments for programs other than DVM, including BE (Agri), BSIT, all BS programs, B.Sc. (Agri), or B.Sc. (Hons) FST, must pay the first installment along with the admission fee (one-time) at the time of admission. Additionally, candidates will pay the remaining installments along with the subsequent semester registration fees for each semester according to the described schedule.

TABLE-VII

### PROVISIONAL CHANGE OF FACULTY/DEPARTMENT CHARGES (Rs.)

S#	Program / Faculties	Lump Sum	2 equal installments (to be charged in first 2 semesters)
1	DVM	450,000	(250,000 x 2) = 500, 000
2	All BS Programs	150,000	(100,000 x 2) = 200,000
3	BE (Agri.)	125,000	(75,000 x 2) = 150, 000
4	BSIT. (Hons.)	125,000	(75,000 x 2) = 150, 000
5	B.Sc. (Agri.) Hons.	100,000	(60,000 x 2) = 120,000
6	B.Sc. (Hons) FST	125,000	(75,000 x 2) = 150, 000

#### Note:

- Change of faculty is only allowed to candidates of Sindh Province, subject to the existing rules and the following conditions:
- Change will only be allowed against the vacant seat in a faculty from amongst self-finance quota.
- Application/request for change of faculty will only be entertained if submitted to the Director Admissions (Undergraduate Programs) within stipulated time.
- Request of candidates belonging to other Provinces for change of faculty shall not be considered.
- Charges/amount for Change of Faculty cannot be claimed / refunded after registration.
- Installments of the cost of self-finance seat(s) shall be paid in relevant program as specified above.
- No student shall be allowed to change his / her discipline / course after the specified period as mentioned in relevant clause of Admission Policy.

TABLE-VIII

## PROVISIONALHOSTEL ACCOMODATION FEES CHARGEABLE FROM ALL STUDENTS RESIDING IN SAU HOSTELS

S.#	Name of Fees/Charges	Amount in Rs.			
1.	Hostel Form	1,000.00			
2.	Hostel Allotment	1,000.00			
3.	Hostel Card	500.00			
4.	Room Rent	8,500.00			
	TOTAL				
Students have to Pa	Students have to Pay Rs.5,500/- per semester.				